

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC PETITION IN T AND I J NO. 499 OF 2025

Chandrakant Valjibhai Chotaliya Alias PatelPETITIONER

V/S

Uttamkumar Valji PatelRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3737 OF 2025

In

MISC PETITION IN T and I J 499 OF 2025

Chandrakant Valjibhai Chotaliya Alias PatelPETITIONER

V/S

Uttamkumar Valji PatelRESPONDENT

None present.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 3rd October, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 10/10/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)