

Ajay

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

MISC. PETITION NO. 499 OF 2025

Chandrakant Valjibhai Chotaliya alias Patel .. Misc. Petitioner
Versus
Uttamkumar Valji Patel .. Orig. Petitioner

-
- Ms. Neha D. Nagotaneekar, Advocate for Petitioner.
 - Mr. B.G. Saraf, Advocate for Respondent No.1.
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 12, 2025.

P.C.:

1. Heard Ms. Nagotaneekar, learned Advocate for Petitioner and Mr. Saraf, learned Advocate for Respondent No.1.
2. The hearing of the present Misc. Petition seeking revocation of Grant issued by the Court to Respondent shall be taken up on the next adjourned date.
3. List the Misc. Petition on Board on 9th January, 2026 for hearing and disposal.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Ajay

Digitally signed
by AJAY
TRAMBAK
UGALMUGALE
Date:
2025.12.12
18:19:09 +0530